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® Appendix B@®

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEE@ @py

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOATS OF AMERICA

Council Ne. 343 Date__10/17/90
Full name Curtis Butrtal
{no initials if you can possibly get fuil name)
Social Security Number .

Address P.0. 8o0x 197

City Oak Ridge State N.J. 1P Code a7438

Date of Birth ____11/40 (This is important and should be exact)
Approximate age 50 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion ' Hé(ionality 4

Occupaticn Truck Oriver (2) Education

Weight Height Race

Coler of hair Color of eyes

Qutstanding characiaristics or interests

Married or single _Marriad Children

(Number, ages, and names, if pessibie)

Spouse's name
D os- = ouioadq

2 - -
Scouting cannectionsg 90'7(;/3 Chartered organization: _American | aniogn
Unit No. _$-00437 City Milton State __NJ
Pecsition Seott*magtan Date registered __3 '3 7Date resigned

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: (Ses z**achad 2314 )
REGISTZRED IN 1987 AS CURTIS 8IDOLE ~
SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL CF REGISTRATION. INCLUD- ’

ING HOW THE iINFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION. AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOYATTRCTS, NOT.RUMCR, CONJECT W OR

-~ SPECULATIONY) —_ \
N o] ign
7 ! b ST STTUT EXECUTIVE

NOV 20 1905 Council __ MORRIS-SUSSEX AREA COUNCIL £343

v uncil S3CA ; NL L 345
cgynasnrug%gmu“cw B _ ‘.
NOV 3 1890 T -

F. STARON
16

CONFO005036
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/\/\/\ MORRIS. SUSi‘X AREA COUNCIL, INC.
. 12 MT. PLEASANT TP DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834-9559
K/ \) (201) 361.1800
lil‘fj

ek sceun TS GF m\.ltr".IC. \

Decamber 13, 1990

. TO: Mr. Curtis Buttel
‘ FRCM: Xenneth G. Bland, Council Exect

SUCBJECT:  CCRIIS BUTTEL ~ BOY SCCUTS OF AMERICA ~ REGISTRATICN DENIAL

MQQ

It has ccre to my attantion that vou are still parcicipating with

Troep 49 of The Morris-Sussex Area Courcil, Boy Scouts of america. We

further uncdarstand that vou plan to continue unor--\.zal.’y as a Firsc
i Aid Merit Sadge Counselor for Troop 49.

By receizt of this-communication, be advised that as a rssult of vour
failurs tc follew the instructions from me, dated Cctcper 13, 1990
(coev atzached), and tslerhore messages on Novemter 13, 1890, I have
coenfirmed with the NS Stats Attorney General’s office, that an
investigator will make an official call to you ts enforce the Bov
Scouts of Arerica policies.

bcc: Charles Ball, Asst. Regional Director
Paul Zrnst, Registration Service, National Couacil
Mr. Harvey Thompson, SE, £ssex Council
William Clark, Sc, Ocean County Council
Russell C. Yanderbush, State Investigator
dohn Scheri, Troop 49

)

/// A PARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITED WAY OF MCARIS COUNTY
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Navember 26, 13490

Mr. Kenneth G. 8land
Sccout Executive

Morris-Sussex Area Council, Ne.

PERSONAL ANO CONFIDENTIAL

Qear Ken:

343

SUBJECT: CURTIS BUTTEL

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above 3Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical

eko

cc: Northeast Region

Service

4t IR
rerAdt WY FiL=

Ny 26199

ca CRILE!
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] 12 MT, PLEASANT TPKE. - DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834-9599
(201) 361-1800
AT
X
b’\‘jﬁ

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

,J\,\ ® morris-sussB Area counciL, Inc.

Nov. 1§, 1990

T0: Charles 8all
Paul Ernst
Harvey Thompscn
William Clark

FROM: Kenneth G. 8land
Council Executive

SUBJECT: Curtis Buttel Registration

Enclosed, please find an updatad Memo-For-File for the stated subject.

@

&) A PARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITED WAY OF MORRIS COUNTY
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ESSEX COUNCIL © 80QY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
36 Park Place, Newark, N} 07102-4399
(201) 622-2488 o Fax (201) 6224737

November 14, 1990

Reverend Donald R. Knaver
10 Belleville Avenue
Bloomfield, New Jersey (7003

Dear Rev. Knaver:

Your church is chartered to operate Boy Scout Troop 4. A possible problem
exists that I wented to bring to your attention and to ask for your help and
cooperation.

Boy Scouts of America membership registration is a crivilege and is not
automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reservas the right to refuse
registration whenever there is a concern that an individval may not meet the
high standards of membership which the B.S.A. seeks to provide for American youth.

A Mr. Curtis Buttal, formerly involved as a leader in Troop &4, has been
denied continued registration in Scouting by the Morris-sussex Council. It is
our belief that Mr. Buttel still maintains a non-registarzd relationship with
your Troop 4 and the Troop Camp Oschner at Stillwater,New Jersey.

Cre to the action of the Morris Sussex Council, we zquest your help and
the help of your Troop leadership to be sure that Mr. Buz:sl is no longer in-
volved with Trcep 4 or with the camp in any way. It is ziso my understanding
that Mr. Buttel may be listad as the contact person on & aap of directions :to
the camp. If so, this should be changed. I would aporeciace receiving a letter
to the effect that Mr. Buttel is no longer involved with Iroop 4 or the Trocp
camp.

If I can te of assistance in this matter, please call. We want to assurs
Scouts and their families of a quality safe experience iz Scouting.

Sincerely, 3

72 AT e

Harvey R—Thcmpson
Council Exec:zive
HRT:cw
cc: Kenneth D. {ing, President
Benjamin 2. Michel
Kenneth Bland, S.EZ.--#343

SERVING ALL ESSEX COUNTY COMMUNITIES: Buflewille « Bloomfictd » Caldwelt » Cazar Cinve * [361 Orange

e banes Tedls = Fairdieeid o Clen Ri(fgo . lrvingmn . Livmgmm * Maplewonad « Millburn-2hnet Hilis » Monteiae )

Newark = North Caldwell » Nutheyw » Qrange » Roseland » South Orange + Verona » Wes: Zsidwesll » West (range Y
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Mcrris Sussex Council #343 Boy Scouts of America

MEMORANDUM
Octeober 17, 1990

To:
Mr. Charles Ball -— Northeast Region Boy Scouts of
America
Mxr. Baul Ernst ~-- National Council Boy Scouts of
America

Fro Kenneth G. Bland -- Council Executive 2£343.
Subject; Curtis Buttel Registration:

Herewith find a copy of our complate file referance
Mr. Buttel.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 7 of 23
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A

BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Mr. Curtis Buttel
8ox 197

MORRIS-SUS@JX AREA COUNCIL, INL

12 MT. PLEASANT TPKE. . DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834

(201):361-1800

October

Qak Ridge, New Jersey 07428

Dear Mr. Suttel:

17, 1990

I have attempted to reach you by tzlephone to present the enclosad

letter and set of instructions to you.

when trying to communicate with you.

However, therz was no answer

In keeping with the instructions as outlined, you are free to prasent
your position to the Northeast Region, 3oy Scouts of America.

<GB:3]
Enclosurz

cc:  Roy PTekenpolézf///

Sinceraly,

Kenneth G. 8land
Council Executive

/Y\ A PARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITED 'WAY CF MORRIS COUNTY

“/
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® MORRIS-SUSSEQ)AREA COUNCIL, INC.

(201) 261-1800

Octcber 17, 1990

Box 197
Cak Ridge, NJ 07428

Dear Mr. 3uttel:

After carsful review, we have decided that your registwation with the
Boy Sccouts of America should be denied. We are therafore compelled to
request that you sever any relaticns that you may have with the boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registraticn fse is enclcsed.

You should understand that 2SA membership regist—ation is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We rssarie
the right to refuse registration whenever therz is a concerm that an
indivicual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA
seeks o ovide for American vouth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a 3SA ragicnal raview
cormitose, pleasa writs to the regicndl directcr within 60 days of the
date of this letter, explaining your versicn of The facts supporting
your claim that your registration as a BSA zember siould be
reinstated. The procedures for a review of tiis decision ara
attached.

Sincerely yours,

N/
?.oyZ'le.ken_ /

12 MT. PLEASANT TPKE. . DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07334

Council President ii
(I\ Z—-—i “ VNS

lemeth G. 3lard
Council Executive

/\D,/ A PARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITED WAY OF MOARRIS COUNTY

Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 9 of 23
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|

The following informaticn is crovided should you desire a
review by the Northeast Regicn, B.S.A., of the decisicn to

deny your registration.

Ay corresperdence should be acdressed to the Fegional
Director, in care of:

Mr. Ciarles Ball

Assistant Regicnal Dirsctor
P.0. Box 320

Daytecn, NJ 08810-0350

Tele: 201/821-0810

Within 80 days, you must request in wrizfing a review
of this decisicn. Your raqust: sbculd be sent to the
Regicnal D:Lrector, B.S.A. In your recuest ycu may
include your versicn of what cccurred in supoort of
your claim that your registraticn should oot have been
denied.

Upon receipt of your writien request, a committse will
be appointed to review the situaticn.

You may attend the raview hearing, buz it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the ccmmittee nor
veu will be representad bv legal ccunsal. IF you

wisn, ymmymammamedWmmret:..nmcther
-nd:.vlduals if their testimony might ass:.su. the
ccmmitize in discovering the twuth and arriving at a
ccrrect decisien.

The commitiee will review the facts as presentaed, and
maymtenaewanycarsmsﬁwseta:tmnv;gﬁtassls“
them in arriving at a carrect decision.

Ycu will receive a letter setting forth the decision
of the committese.

If you disagree with the decision of the committee,
you may request a review of the decision by the
Naticnal C‘cunc:.l of the Boy Scquts of Amer‘:a.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 10 of 23

CONF005044

DYKES_|_ 005012



MORRIS~SUSSEX AREA COUNCIL, INC. BCY SCCUTS OF AMERICA

CCICBER 11, 1990

MEMQ FCR FILE

SEPT. 20, 1290 - Reviewed copy of letter from Naticnal Registzaticn
Service to Essex Council, refersnca Cartis
Buttel, SM T49, M.S.A.C.

.26, 1990 - Spoke with Harvey Thempscn, Scout Sxecutive of
Essex Council. Harvey advised e as to the
Buttel situation and stated he weuld forward copy
of Buttal file to the Morris-Sussex Area Council.

ocT. 1920 Mat with Rebert C. Vardertush, NG Skata
Investigateor, to review the Buczal mtter.

oCT. 2290 Advised the Council President, Rev Plekenpol,
and the Council legal counsael.

oCT. 4, 1990 Sertt lether to Butte! asking him o verify scelling
of his name.

QCcT. S, 1930 Met with Harvey Thamrsen, S.E. of Issex Council.
Council.

cCcT. ¢, 1sen Placed Camp Cscimer "off limits" o ail dorris-

Sussex Area Council Trcors.

oCT 10, 1999 Updated Council President and set appointment
with Council President, legal counsel and S.Z. -
ocr. 1 3390 Meet with Council President and legal counsel at
4:00 PM. to review files.
ecr. 12, 1290 11:27 AM received telerhone call 3rcn Robert C.
Varderiush, asking status of rzview - 3land updated
Vardertush.
ocr. 1 1399 2:30 PM, re _E.lVEd confirmaticn talerhcne call frxcm Can

Hobe:-an legal counsel - all izsws ares in order ard he
msc;.ctai Scout Executive to take the next step.

eCcT. 1 19290 Attempted to reach Mr. Buttel bv thcne.
oCch. 13& 990  Attemptad to reach Mr. But:tal by ncne.

OCL. 14&15. 1990 Unable to resach Mr. Buttel.

CONF005045
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0 20

NCV. 2¢0

CNOV. 1S, 1990

NOV. 16, 120

5.1.1. alc

Cammmnicated with Mr. Charles Ball, NE Regicn cutlining
that I was unable to commmicate with Mr. Butsal.
-~ Charlies Ball instructsd me to mail (Certified, Retrmm
Recaipt) letter to Butal.
~ Letter mailed - receipt attached.

Ferwarced camunication to Mr. Butzal cutlining
that his registraticn with BSA was denied.

Advised Mr. Vandertush that regist—aticn for Mr. -
Buttel was denied ard that Mr. Buthel had been informed

by certified mail.

Advised Dr. Scheri* (Committee Member for Troop 49
that Mr. Buttel’s registraticn was denied.

* Dr. Scheri conducts the M.S.A.C. Child Abuse Training.
Dr. scheri to comduct child & sex akuse training for T-49.

Copy of Buttel file was given to Rerert W,. Vandertush,
 N.J. State Investicator.

Field Director, Steve Matsrnick spoike with Mr. John
Scheri on 11/14/90. Mr. Sheri stated that Mr.
Buttal was contimiing to attend the meetings for Troop 49.

Xermmeth G. Blarnd, Council Executive of the Mor—is-
Sussex Area Council, placed a telermhicne call to
Mr. Buttel - Bland left message cn Buttel’s answering

machine that he (Buttel) was not o particirpate in any

Scouting activities, in accordance with the Cc=cper 18,
1990, letter to Mr. Buttle denying Buttles regist—aticn.

Blard communicated with Mr. Russ Varderfush, outlining the
telephicne message to Mr. Buthle. Mr. Vandertush stated
it M, Zland awes frse o oindorm M. 3utile that 3.S.A.
had been instructed by N.J. Attormey General’s Office o
remove Mr. Buttle from participating in the B.S.A. programs.

Camunicated all Nov. 15, 1990 er—ies to Mr. Charles Ball,
Assistant Regicnal Dirasctor, Neor:-heast Regicn.

Communicatad with Mr. John Sheri, Committee Member of
Treep 49, - Plan to inform Troop Commitize as to
rest—ictions.

CONF005046
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12 MT. PLEASANT TPKE. - DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834-9599

A
. (207) 361-1800
R Co

A . MORRIS-SUSS@K AREA COUNCIL, INC.

2T
‘/
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA October 9, 1990 [/
REMQ
TO: ALL STAFF MEMBERS |/
FROM: KENKETH G. BLAND, COUNCIL EXECUTIVE ]
o
DATE: OCTO3ER 9, 1990
SUBJECT: CAMP OSCHNER, STILLAATZIR, NEW JERSEY
It has bean brought to my attention that several Council units have
utilized Camp Oschner in Stillwatar, New Jersay, 2s a camping facility
in providing their outdoor program.
EFFECTIYE IMMEDIATELY no tour permits will be zpproved for Morris-Sussex
Area Countil units to use Camp Oschner. The hezith and safaty of our
members 1is parzmount; therafore, Camp Oschner is off limits until
further notice. -
10/8/%0 s)
"f,,/ A FARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITES WAY OF MORAIS COUNTY
CONF005047
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\.
O
GEORGE B. HALLOCK ;

t‘ -
9 ARCADIA COURT /.?
BLOCMFIELD, NJ 07003-5304 v
201-338-4544

OCTOBER 2. 199¢

MR. HARVEY THOMPSON, SCOUT EXECUTIVE
ESSEX COUNCIL, 8SA

36 PARK PLACE

NEWARK NJ 07102

Dear Harvey:

As per your request regarding my actions as President af Tamarack
Council BSA involving Curtis Buttel, here are the facts, as I
recall them,

I was Council President from May 1980 until May 1984, Althaugh [ da
not remember the date of the incident, ! believe it was near the
end of my term in office. Unfortunately, Dave Greenlaw, the Scout
Executive and | had previously been involved with another Scouter
in a similar incident, and [ remember Dave being very insistent
that we rigidly follow the BSA quidelines whenever a complaint was

received involving alleged sexual misconduct between a registered
Scouter and a Scout.

[ do nat remember the name of the hoy or family wha made the
complaint against Curtis Buttel (pronounced "Biddle")., but I do
remempber meating at the Council 0ffice at Sacred Heart Schaal in
Lyndhurst with David Greenlaw and Curtis Buttel. I am not pasitive,
But ] believe George Pfaff, Scoutmaster of Troop 4, was alsa
present,

At the meeting, Dave Greenlaw and | presented Curtis with the
complaint we had received, and infaormed him that, ia accordance
with BSA regulaticns we had no chaice but to immediately suspend
him from all Scouting activities. ! alsa believe that a lTetter had
been typed up by Dave and presented to Curtis at the meeting,
formally suspending him, and informing him that under 8S5A
requltations, he had the opportunity to request the formation of 2
review board and a hearing at a later data, but that, pending the
putcome of that hearing he was forbidden to have anything to do
with Scouts.

[ alsao recall that Curtis did not really deny the incident that was
described, but rather indicated that if any contact hid been made,
it was inadvertant, However, to my knowledge, Curtis never
requested a review, and left Troop 4. | did not have <urther
contact with him,

Although [ did not see Dave Greenlaw physically put 2 report of

CONF005048

DYKES_|_005016
Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 14 of 23



v

12 MT. PLEASANT TP DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07334

N ://\,_\ ® MORRIS-SUSSELAREA COQUNCIL, INC.

%ﬂf’ ' (201} 361-1300
RE
R

ECY SCOUTS OF AMERICA : N

/

e

N
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1)

¢
¢ N
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Cctober 2, 1990

Mr. Curtis Buttel

Box 187

Cak Ridge, NJ 07428

Cear Mr. Buttel:

In a recent audit of our Council unit files, we found
that you registsred in May 1987,

as Qrtis Biddle.

By return mail would you please confirm the ccrrect
spelling of your name?

Kemneth G. Bland -
Council Execuative

alc

Pleasa retwm in enclesed envelope:
Pleass primnt:

/aﬁ/'r S T777C

" First Name Last Name

Y/// A PARTICIPATING AGENCY - UNITED WAY OF MORRIS COUNTY
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September 19, 1990

Mr. Harvey Thompson
Scout Executive
Essex Council, No. 338

PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTTAL SUBJECT: CURTIS SUTTEL N\
Oear Harvey:

About 3 month agce, [ had communication which involved hoth you and Ken Biland
related to the above named individual.

I have not heard from 2ither of you since that time. bBut I understand Mr.
Sutteil was regisiered as both Scoutmaster of Troop SJC4S and a Herit Badye
Caunselcr in Oistrict 08605. This was apparently in the past.

Information has now come up that he mav have abusad voutl back in 1972, de

really would like more information concerning this and any perssnal

information for identifving Ar. Buttel. Could you piease send us any material

you have which would heip to substantiate the charges and gid in the

tdentification of Mr. Buttel? I would appreciata informaticnm from ﬂth-"‘ ol -
both councils, so that we have more of a complete file. t

Sincarely,

ITL‘YUy 1y g ~ \\

Paul Ernst, Birectaor , Em kS
Registration and Statistical Servics SEQQQ 19 g ) N
* L 1»9‘ ....\;
ag E;?j‘\‘ O'R“.EY . }\\‘
cc: #Hortheast Regian '
Ken Bland, Council ¥o. 343
CONF005050
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23004 LUUNGLLL BOY SCOUIS OF AMERICA

: ®

MEMORANDUM OF RECORD (ﬁ P\
11:30 A.M. 8/12/90 = n@/;,\\}/\
Y o

Bill Clark, SE, Ocean County phoned.
He is sending me info on this matter. _
Curtis Buttel (pronounced Bittell) T-4 Bloomfield. Alleged child abuser.

Incident—Approximately October 1967, involving Mr. Buttel and boys at the Troop Camp
Oschner at Stillwater, N.J.

Mr. Pfaff——Scoutmaster in '83 also SM today. According to Bill Clark, he kmew of incident.

We find no registration for Mr. Buttel in our file starting in 1983. The first yezr that
we have history on T-4.

This unit became part of our Council in 1986 from Tamarack Council, which was dissolved.

Au ugust 23—Received in writing information from William Clark, S.E., Ocean County Ccuncil,
letter dated 8/21/90 (attached).

—Called Charles Ball at \IE Region. Advised me to contact Paul Ermst at Naticnal to
see if Mr. B so, advised me to attempt to obtain statements
from Mrs. and her brother, who was reported abused; ard if
received, to also notify DYFUS and to complete removal letter.

~—Called Paul Ernst 12:30 P.M. Mr. Buttel does not appear in the Natmnal Confiden—
tial File. Paul agreed with C. Ball's advice.

—Attempted to call Hrs. sister of the alleged abused. No
answer.

August 24-—Called Mrs. — sister of the alleged abused. She %ill
call her brother and ask him to call me. His name is: Edmumd Johnsen.

august 26--9:45 A.M. -~ . | c2i1ed (home phome 201-962-6010). Lives in
Ringwood in Bergen County.

He stated that when he was 9 years old in October, approximately 1967, he was molested
at camp by Mr. Curtis Buttel. He alleged that Mr. Buztel saw that he had a surmer sleer
ing bag. Mr. Buttel left and came back with a 2-person bag, which he got into with
Mr. Buttel. Mr. Buttel touched him and then later, zccording to Mr. ﬁ raped
him.

Mr. -scated that he was from a divorcad home. He finally shared this =ith
his-mother. His mother talked to the Scoutmaster, Mr. Piiil , who defercad
the man and was very upset by her son's accusation. Mr said that he Is
awars that nis mocher wrote a letter about the incident to the Tamarack Councii.

CONF005052
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S
: ~)T
Bloomfield Troop 4-—Mr..ttel/_ Qg @ [/Q / Page 2

M -2 cod that for the first time since he was a boy, 2 years ago, he saw
Mr. Buttel in a store. He walked up to him as he entered his car and stated his
name and asked did Mr. Buttel remember him.. He told Mr. Buttel that he had been
raped by him as a Scout and tried to pull him from his car. A lady came out, got
in and they sped off. He believed Mr. Buttel is now around 40 years old.

I asked NN -0 rite a letter to me putting into writing what took places
in 1967, sc that the B.S.A. could take action to keep Mr. Buttel away from Seouting
and boys. He is sending me a letter. ,

August 24, 1990-—Talked to Jack Dante, D.Z. Bloomfield and a former staff member in
Tamarack Council. He stated that the Scoutmaster of Troop 4, Mr. Pfaff, is now
about 82 yerars old, the Troop has about 12 members and that a young assistant
leader, married with children, really runs the Troop. He believed that the Trcop
has not gone to any summer camp in several years. He has not heard of a Mr. Buttel.

August 25, 1990—Talked to Lee White, a Scouter from Blocmfield and a former member of
the Tamaracik Council Board. When I mentioned the name of Curtis Buttel, Lee looked
at me with a strange expression. He then toid me that Buttel had, to the best of
his knowledge, bee ved f Scouting due to an incident about 6 years ago. A
boy by the name ofMas joining the Troop that Lee White was affiliated
with. The toy came to Mr. White's hcme to meet with Mr. White and several other
leaders to complete registration paperwork. While there, it came out that the boy
was transferring from the Troop that Mr. Buttel was involved with. The boy started
to cry and shared with Mr. White that Mr. Buttelhad sexually abused him. Mr. Whits
and the others consoled the boy and told him that everything would be all right.
They told him that they were going to call his mother, which they did. She czme
over. That's as far as we had achance to chat.

August 28, 1990—iee White provided me with the fact that _moved to Nor:th
Carolina with his mother. They have no forwarding acdress.

Sentamcer 7, 19¢0--Called DYTUS, Trenten. Allisca siake (30G6-292-C0i7). Shared infor-
mation with ner. She said not to take action until she calls back. She is to re~
search their files and those of the police and then to call.

September 7, 3 P.M.-—Russell Vanderbush, State Investigator, called. We reviewed my fil@
on Curtis Zuttel. He will call me back Monday. Thevy are doing a criminal check.
(B: 1-609-984-3010)

September 7, 3:20 P.M.-~Called National Registration. Mr. Buttel is not on list; the
list has not been purged in the past. Councils are ra2sponsible for keeping per-
manent history files.

September 11, 19¢0~~Talked again when Mr. Vanderbush called.

September 12, 1960--Talked again when Mr. Vanderbush called. They want a copy of amy
decision we make.

Sentember 13, 16S0--Received letter from NN

CONF005053
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~Bioomfield Troop 4——Mr. ttel_ [ Page 3

September 19, 1990--Received letter from Nationmal, Paul Emst, stating that Mr. Buttel
is currently registered in Morris-Sussex Council as a Scoutmaster. Called Ken
Bland to discuss this new information. I said I would take no further actionm until
Ken got back to me.

October 1, 1990, 4:45 P.M.-~Talked to Ken Bland, Scout Executive,Morris~Sussex Council.
State Investigator Radenbach is meeting with him tomorrow.

October 1,1990, 5:10 P.M.--Called George Hallick (H: 338-4544), former Prasident of
Tamarack Council. George stated that he and Greenlaw, the S.E. of Tamarack, in
late 70's or early 80's visited Mr. Buttel and suspended him from Scouting. He
was under the understanding that the suspension would be filed with National. I
asked George if he would prepare a letter and sign it to the above verbal discussion.
He said yes but wanted to talk to amother Scouter first who was involved.

October 4, 1990--Received letter signed by George Hallick which states that he and the
Scout Executive, Greenlaw, of Tamarack, visited with Mr. Buttel, presented him
with a letter suspending his involvement in Scouting. I immediately called Ken
Bland.

October 9, 1990, 4:00 P.M.—Met with Ken Bland at the Rusty Scupper in West Orange to
review all facts and materials.

HRT:cw

N VPPN

CONF005054

DYKES_|_ 005022

Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 20 of 23



7//4%@57 //7;/;mf;ofJ /E = 7";(

/74 Ly L /75/ /822 >lo 2¢2
537
g ﬁf{&aif}v

< e S urres #2- [TEBLz2=
FQ@M$ZL7 L =2

, , >
Lpse L5 im0 ST TF
/ & 7/¢Q€ \// < (27"/%4(’41; /5\:(/8
e
CONF005055

DYKES_|_005023
Plaintiff's Exhibit 364
Page 21 of 23



COUNCIL OFFICERS

Prasidem
Weithan A Clavion, 54,
o of A y C

Jaseon A, Cita

Vies Fresigems
Hon. 1. Ceorge Suckwaid
lamas L. Cusry, Ja.
Fennzen ¥ Fiscner
Frug J, Hasonca, 1.
Eaward 4, MeGCarm, .
RER

James vP Sumer, it.
Q. Ftanm Pasciwm

A Paw Puaner
Macnam Pacn
Wham Porer
jOsetn W Rodertson
Glenn Schrweo

G Presion Scon
oo Simas

Oonsia W Smmn
Wlteaen €, Sominees
Govoon Sirout
Rogen C. ‘Wamer
Qannes Wedenousn
Mty wews

Finy vomams

Hatvey . Yok
Midara J. Youniees, Jr,

Advisary Committee
Lawvance €, Jatvgaie. U
Rooeet €, 3reanan
Aeymong G Chamowrs
Hugn C Sawon
Hon. Pete M Oaweins
Nezancer 3. Hug
Hon. Wdsm | Hhenng
Inomas 7 riggns
Hitae Mowaman
Dougias €. jonason
ine Aokes
Sisonen ¥V Lane
Hon. .ona £ Aussd
Han Snarg 3. Samoos
HON. J33e0R A. Sustvan
Aichwra O Swion
Jonn 1 ecesco
Wcname L, Tenter
St Restesentstive

‘@ ANGEISON
: st enOuIe

@ COCEAN COUNTY @UNCIL, INC.
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f
SO,
By
REC EIVED
AU 3 1990
'Essex CouNIE, g o 4

August 21, 1990

Mr. Harvey Thompson

Scout Executive

Essex County Council, Boy Scouts of America
36 Park Placse
Newark, N.J. 07102
Dear Harvey:

I am sending you a copy of a memorandum that I recsaived from
Senior District Scout Executive, William Freeland, concarn-
ing the possible child abuse incident I spoke to you akout
the other day.

Please let me know if Mr. Curtis Buttel i1s registersd with
Essex County Council, and what the situation is with Camp
Oschner in Stillwater, New Jersey.

Sincerely,

Yapre

William H. Clark
Council Zxecutive

WHC:co

Character Development Cannot weit...SCOUTING MUST GO ON
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HEHMORANDUM OF RECORD

TO: William H. Clark, Council Zxecucive
FRON: William C, Freeland, Seniocr Scout Execucive
DATE: Augusc 21, 1990

SUBJECT: Possible Child Abuse

Friday, June 22, 1990

Cubmascer_of Pack 160, called me and relayed a scory
he had over-heard ac a Barbecue with some parencs of Cub Scoucs
in his Pack. The story concarned a situacion of child abuse
which occurred 11 years ago at Camp Oschner, a privacsly owned
Tzoop Camp near Newcton, New Jersey. lc seems one of che Cub
Scouts mother's brother was sexually abused by a man by the name
of Curztis Buctel. Mr. Buttel is sctll tnvolved wich the Camp and
Troop &4 of Bloomfield, within the Z ex County Council, 3oy
Scouts of America. I explained co i that I needed to speak
wicth the mother and would he please have her give me a call.

said chat he would contact her and have her call me.

Monday, Jume 25, 1950

At approximately 7:00pm, Mrs. _ (908-477~
3253) phoned me at the Council Sezvice Cencer and cold me the
story of her brotchers sexual assaulz by Mr. Curzis 3uctel atc Canmp
Oschner some L1 years ago. She explained thac he would have bovys
from his Troop helo at Camp, <cooking food and aczing as
carestakers, when ocher Troops would usa the Camp. He always hnad

single parent homes as scaffers. Accarding co Mrs.
sther bovs Hesidas har Tr2ther wara invaolved in okl
sizvation. She said a Mr. Pach, scme trze of lagder or profas-

sional Scoucz, knew all abouc the abdusa. She was appalled co hear
thac Mr. Buczael was scill invelved in Scoucing and ics youth mem—

(]

Yonday, August 20, 1990

I raceived the acttached map from Scarling Hulse, Oi
ing Chairman. At present cthe followiag Disc
Canp Oschner:

H

-
(R
it
<o
9w

Pack & Troop 8
ack 160
roop 60O
rooo 311

] r} fQ
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